

<

ITEM NO.203

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5090/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 10/11/2010 in CRLA No.1189-SB/2001  
of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SUKHJINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail, permission to file additional documents and  
office report)

Date: 05/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.

Ms. Akanksha Rajpurohit, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG

for Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard counsel for the petitioner and the counsel appearing  
for the State of Punjab and also perused the orders of the courts  
below.

We are satisfied that the statement of Ravinder Kaur (PW-  
5), wife of the deceased, is sufficient to sustain the conviction  
of the petitioner under Section 304 Part-II of the Penal Code.

...2/-

: 2 :

We are also satisfied that in the facts and circumstances  
of the case, the sentence of seven years imprisonment given to the  
petitioner is proper and commensurate with the offence committed  
by the petitioner.

We find no merit in this special leave petition. It is  
dismissed accordingly.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|  
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|